

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 4 OF 1998
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 531 OF 1995

Joseph G. D'Souza & Anr. ...Plaintiffs.

Vs.

N. Murzello & Anr. ...Defendants.

Mr. Denzil D'Mello for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. V.Y. Sanglikar for the Defendants.

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATED :- 1st December, 2009.

P.C.-

1 The parties to exchange the draft issues. The parties also to consider for appointment of Commissioner to record the evidence in the matter.

2 S.O. to 05/01/2010.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)