

**PGK**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

O.O.C.J.

Testamentary Suit No.4 of 1998

IN

Testamentary Petition No.532 of 1995

Joseph G. D Souza & anr.                      ..                      .. Plaintiffs  
v/s.

Neri Murzello & anr.                      ..                      .. Defendants

Ms.Geeta Sonawane i/by Denzil D Mello for Plffs.

None for Defts.

----

**CORAM : SMT.ROSHAN DALVI, J.**

**DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> February 2011**

**P.C. :**

1.The Will of the deceased, which is sought to be propounded, is dated 25<sup>th</sup> May 1965. The Petition has been filed in 1995. The Petition has been coming up on board since August 2009. It has been adjourned nine times before today. The Plaintiffs are still not ready to prosecute the Petition.

2.Petition is adjourned to 23<sup>rd</sup> February 2011 for dismissal.

3.The Plaintiffs shall file their affidavit of examination-in-chief, affidavit of documents as well as any further affidavits as required, failing which the Petition shall be dismissed.

**(SMT.ROSHAN DALVI, J.)**

