

J^{SN}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 4 OF 1998
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 532 OF 1995**

Joseph G. D'Souza & Another	...Plaintiffs
<i>Versus</i>	
Nen. Murzello & Another	...Defendants

Ms. Geeta Sonawane, i/b Denzil D'Mello for the Plaintiffs.
Mr.Y.V. Sanglikar, for the Defendants.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 21st June 2016

PC:-

1. Ms. Sonawane for the Plaintiffs states that both attesting witnesses have passed away. She seeks to file an Affidavit of another person who is able to identify the various signatures on the Will of testator and testatrix and the first attesting witness on the Will. That Affidavit is to be filed in the Registry with a copy served on Mr. Sanglikar for the Defendants.

2. For the present no further directions in this Suit.

3. List this Suit along with Testamentary Suit No.3 of 1998 for directions on 5th August 2016.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)