

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.4 OF 1998
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.532 OF 2015

Joseph G. D'Souza & Anr.	...Plaintiffs
V/s.	
N.Murzello & Anr.	...Defendants

Mr.O. Fernandes i/b Denzil D'Mello for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.V.Y. Sanglikar for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 8TH JUNE, 2017.

P.C. :-

1. Mr.Sanglikar, learned counsel appearing for the defendants states that the second witness would file affidavit of evidence in lieu of examination in chief along with compilation of documents within two weeks from today and a copy thereof would be served upon the plaintiffs' advocate simultaneously. Statement is accepted.

2. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted. The plaintiffs are directed to file statement of admission and denial in respect of the documents sought to be relied upon by the second

witness of the defendants within three weeks from the date of service of the of affidavit in lieu of the examination in chief along with compilation of documents and shall serve a copy thereof upon the defendants' advocate simultaneously.

2. Place the matter on board for marking of documents on 12th July, 2017.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)