

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 4 OF 1998

J.g.d'souza & AnrPetitioner

V/S

Nen.murzello And Anr.Respondent

None present

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 12th July, 2017

P.C. :

None present though called twice

s.o. to 02/08/2017

(ASSOCIATE)