

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***T. & I. J.*****TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.4 OF 1998****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.532 OF 1995****Joseph G. D'souza and another****..... Plaintiffs****VERSUS****Nen. Murzello and another****..... Defendants****Mr. Denzil D'Mello for the Plaintiffs.****Mr. M. S. Oberoi i/by Mr. V. Y. Sanglikar for the Defendants.****CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA, J.****DATE : 2nd AUGUST, 2017****P.C.**

1 Mr. Denzil D'Mello learned counsel for the Plaintiffs states that his clients seek to examine one more witness to identify the signature of the testator and the attesting witnesses in addition to examination of Plaintiff No.2. The list of witnesses proposed to be examined by the Plaintiffs shall be filed within two weeks and a copy of which shall be served upon the Defendants' advocate simultaneously.

2 Affidavit of the PW-2 shall be filed within four weeks from today and the copy thereof shall be served upon the Defendants' advocate simultaneously.

3 It is made clear that no further extension would be granted.

4 Such witness proposed to be examined can remain present for the

purpose of identifying the signature of the testator and the attesting witnesses and for filing his affidavit after six weeks in this Court.

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)