

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 4 OF 1998
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 532 OF 1995**

J.G. D'Souza & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Vs.
Neri Murzello & Anr. ...Defendants

Mr.Denzil D'Mello for Plaintiffs.
Mr.V.Y. Sanglikar for Defendants.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 10 NOVEMBER 2017

P.C. :

The Plaintiffs' evidence is being recorded before the Court Commissioner. The first witness has been examined and cross-examined. Plaintiff No.2 has filed his own affidavit of evidence in lieu of examination in chief (PW 2). Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs today tenders an additional affidavit dated 10 November 2017 of Plaintiff No.2 in lieu of further examination in chief of PW 2. The affidavit is taken on record as further examination in chief of PW 2. The testamentary suit is stood over for cross-examination of PW 2 on 7 December 2017. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that he does not propose to tender any more witnesses.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)